FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

12-15-2000



101553382

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

U.S. Department of Commerce

PATENTS ONLY				
Submission Type	ademarks: Please record the attached original doci	ument(s) or copy(ies).		
X New	X Assignment Security Agre	eement OLL		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Na	me S 20/02		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Governmen	CC 25		
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Governmental File	Secret File		
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying par	ties attached Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1) Phillips, Stephen	W.	11 20 2000		
Name (line 2)		Execution Date		
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year		
Name (line 2)		$\neg x. h > 2$		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of	f receiving parties attached		
Name (line 1) LMP Technologies,	L.,	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the		
Name (line 2) a Corporation of N	Jew York	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment		
Address (line 1) 50 Temple Street		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a		
Address (line 2)		separate document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 3) AVON	New York 1441			
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
000 NTHA11 00000125 05717366 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
1 Abraha id				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027)-1619 B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Num		
Name	Eugene S. Stephens			
Address (line 1)	Eugene Stephens & Assoc	iates		
Address (line 2)	56 Windsor Street			
Address (line 3)	Rochester			
Address (line 4)	New York 14605			
Pages	including any attachments.	s of the attached conveyance de	ocument # 1	
	Number(s) or Patent Number	1 1 1010	ark if additional numbers attached	
Enter either to Pate	e Patent Application Number or the Pate ent Application Number(s)	ent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num	nbers for the same property).	
	The Application (4 minor (5)		atent Number(s)	
	7			
If this document is signed by the firs	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent A t named executing inventor.	Application, enter the date the patent app		
	eration Treaty (PCT)		11 20 2000	
Ente	r PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT	
<u>only</u>	Mail C Amultantin . M	PCT PCT	PCT	
Number of P	roperties	number of properties involved.	# 1	
Fee Amount				
Method of Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00				
Deposit A	Account			
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #				
		norization to charge additional fees	: Yes No	
Statement ar	nd Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Eugene S. S		15 Aplans	NOV 2 o 2000	
Name o	of Person Signing	Signature	Date	

PATENT REEL: 011329 FRAME: 0942

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the ASSIGNOR(S):

Stephen W. Phillips, 27 North Lake Street, Bergen, New York 14416

hereby assign(s) to the ASSIGNEE:

LMP Technologies, LLC, 50 Temple Street, Avon, New York 14414 a New York corporation,

the full and exclusive right, title, and interest

to the invention disclosed in United States Patent Application entitled

NAIL EXTRACTOR

executed the date of this Assignment and

to all Letters Patent or similar legal protections throughout the world resulting from the application or any substitute or related applications disclosing common subject matter.

ASSIGNOR(S) guarantee(s) that no assignment, license, or encumbrance has been or will be made that would conflict with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to cooperate fully in obtaining and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar protections, including communicating any relevant information, signing any lawful and relevant documents, and, at the request and expense of the ASSIGNEE, testifying in any legal proceedings.

Stephen W. Phillips

RECORDED: 11/20/2000

 $\frac{11-20-00}{\text{Date}}$

PATENT REEL: 011329 FRAME: 0943